

Avtar Singh Dhiman Vs. State of HP and Anr

CWP No. 6046 of 2024

09.09.2025 Present: Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General with Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within further period of four weeks. List thereafter.

It is made clear that this shall be the final opportunity for the purpose.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

September 9, 2025
(*R.Atal*)